Economic value of equity (EVE) represents the present value of the future banking book cash flows that could
be distributed to equity providers under a managed run-off scenario. This equates to the current book value of
equity plus the present value of future NII in this scenario. EVE can be used to assess the economic capital
required to support profit rate risk in the banking book.

An EVE sensitivity represents the expected movement in EVE due to pre-specified movements in profit rates,
where all other economic variables are held constant. EVE sensitivity is monitored as a percentage of Tier 1
capital resources.

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad
200801006421 (807705-X)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont'd)

92

4 Risk (Cont’d)

(c) Treasury risk (Cont’d)

(iii) Profit Rate Risk in the Banking Book (Cont’d)

Sensitivity of projected net finance income

The profit rate sensitivities set out in the tables below are illustrative only and are based on simplified
scenarios.

Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

RM’000
31 Dec 23 31 Dec 22

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM  42,992  (44,006)  6,038  (7,000)
USD  1,811  (2,023)  17,966  (17,947)

Others  2,720  (2,703)  7,074  (7,056)
 47,523  (48,732)  31,078  (32,003)

Sensitivity of projected economic value of equity

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of:

RM’000
31 Dec 23 31 Dec 22

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +200bps -200bps +200bps -200bps

RM  (75,658)  84,488  (42,339)  50,566
USD  (988)  1,466  (1,807)  2,671

Others  2,149  (1,936)  900  (416)
 (74,497)  84,018  (43,246)  52,821

Sensitivity of reported reserves in ‘other comprehensive income’ to profit rate movements

Sensitivity of reported reserves in ‘other comprehensive income’ to profit rate movements are monitored on a
monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of FVOCI portfolios to parallel movements of
plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

RM’000
31 Dec 23 31 Dec 22

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM (8,122) 8,122 (12,959) 12,959

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad
200801006421 (807705-X)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont'd)

93